
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received

special awards this week:
Reception - Rupert, Rowan F, Harry G

Year 1 – Freya, Darcie, Bella

Year 2 – Nelli, Lily, Remi

Year 3 – Luca, Harris, Agastya,

Year 4 – Clemmie, Elliott, Whole Class

Year 5 – Leo, Emelia, Belle

Year 6 - Sam, Belle, Ruben
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Message from the Headteacher

On Tuesday we had a wonderful day celebrating St. 
George’s Day.  Many children dressed up in red and 
white to represent St. George’s flag. We also had some 
fabulous dragons, knights, kings and princesses! 
During assembly we learned all about St. George, the 
legend of him fighting the dragon and talked about all 
the things we love about England. Classes got to work 
on thinking of their own ‘dragons’ and fears and how 
we can face them too. 

On Wednesday, our Year 4 children enjoyed an 
afternoon of foreign languages alongside children from 
all the Partnership Schools. They were taught French, 
German and Spanish. They thoroughly enjoyed playing 
games and they especially enjoyed the French cheese 
tasting! Great fun was had by all, and the enthusiasm 
and participation was infectious! Thanks to the staff 
and pupils at Chipping Norton School for organising 
the event.

On Thursday, year one went to Church to learn about 
the Paschal candle. Father Clive taught them the 
significance of the candle. The children were very 
reverent and answered lots of great questions.

The Prayer
Almighty Father,
Make us instruments of Your love              
and forgiveness.

May we always strive to demonstrate 
kindness within our school 
community   and beyond.

Amen

Year 4
Modern Foreign Languages 

Afternoon

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk


St George’s Day PTA NEWS
Summer Fete update: Saturday 8th June 11.00 - 2.00 pm

The PTA are looking for donations for the Summer Fete for two of the stalls

PLANT STALL 

Do you know any keen gardeners, have an allotment or know anyone who does? 
Would you be able to donate any extra plants to our plant stall at the summer fete? Please get in touch 
and let us know that you will be donating so that we can organise our stand. If you would like to run 
the stand we would love to hear from you. 

BOOK STALL

Please save any books that your children have finished and we will organise a collection before the 
end of half term (date to be confirmed). We are also looking for any recent up to date adult fiction, 
nonfiction and cookery books.

Request for volunteers: Can you spare a few hours to help with a stall, bake a cake or help set up and take 
down? Please get in touch. We’re always happy to hear new fundraising ideas if you have one.
 
Small business owners: Would you like to have a stall for your small business at the fete? Please get in touch 
to book a space (£10 donation per stall).

Chastleton Teas reminder: Sunday 12th May 12.00 - 5.00pm
We’re looking for cake donations and helpers on the day. 

Each year the PTA raises funds to spend on enhancing our children’s experience, education and facilities 
within the school.

Don’t forget, you can support the PTA in these two easy ways:

•	 Need name labels? Buy through Stikins and use code 10091 - we will receive 30% of whatever you spend

•	 Play the lottery at https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/holy-trinity-catholic-school and be 
in with a chance of winning in the weekly draw. It’s only £1 per ticket and all profits come to the school.

cnholytrinitypta@gmail.com
Year 1 Vist the Church

https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/holy-trinity-catholic-school
http://cnholytrinitypta@gmail.com


Dates for Rosary Term

Thursday 2nd May Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Trip to the Pitt Rivers Museum

Friday 3rd May Year 4 Trip to the Ashmolean Museum

Tuesday 7th May Year 4 Everdon Meeting - 3.15pm (NEW)

Wednesday 8th May
U10s Rugby Tournament

Confirmation Service - 7pm

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Mass

Sunday 12th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May SATS Week

Monday 20th - Friday 24th May Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 21st May Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum

Monday 27th May Half Term Holiday
Monday 3rd June INSET 

Tuesday 4th June Beginning of Trinity Term

Wednesday 5th June Class Photos 

Saturday 8th June PTA Summer Fete

Sunday 9th June First Holy Communion - 11am 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th June Year 4 Everdon Residential Trip

Monday 10th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents

Wednesday 12th June Photoshoot for New Website 

Friday 14th June Year 6 Entreprenuer Sale (NEW)

Monday 17th June Reception Trip to the Cotswold Farm Park

Wednesday 19th June
Year 5 Drama Workshop

U11 Cricket Tournament

Thursday 20th June Festival of Voices - Dorchester Abbey

Friday 21st June Sports Day

Wednesday 26th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents

Friday 28th June Backup Sports Day

Monday 1st July Year 6 WOW DAY - Harry Potter World (NEW)

Wednesday 3rd  July Year 5 Kids in the Kitchen

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July Year 6 Transitions Days - CNS

Thursday 4th July
Whole School Move Up Day

Meet the Teacher Afternoon - 3.15pm

Friday 12th July PTA Summer Disco 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 End of Year Production

Friday 19th July End of Year Mass

Friday 19th July School Closes at 12.05pm for the Summer

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


